FILE NO. 050023

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Dissolving the United Nations Plaza Working Group.]
2	
3	Resolution repealing Resolution No. 1401-140, to dissolve the "United Nations Plaza
4	Working Group."
5	
6	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1401-140 created a "United Nations Plaza Working
7	Group;" and
8	WHEREAS, The Working Group was directed to submit a report to the Board of
9	Supervisors by December 31, 2001; and,
10	WHEREAS, Rule 2.27 of the Board of Supervisors' Rules of Order requires the Clerk of
11	the Board to determine and identify each year every subordinate body that has not met for at
12	least four months and to request the City Attorney to prepare legislation repealing the
13	resolution or ordinance that created the body; and,
14	WHEREAS, The Working Group has not met in more than four months; now, therefore,
15	be it
16	RESOLVED, That Resolution No. 1401-140 is hereby repealed in its entirety and the
17	United Nations Plaza Working Group is dissolved.
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

Supervisor Matt Gonzalez
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS